MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING RATE

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

DISTRIBUTION SERVICE

Energy service only to municipalities owning, operating, and maintaining a street lighting system and limited to locations where secondary service is available. Traffic control lighting service may be rendered under this rate providing the customer furnishes the equipment. Customers taking service under this rate schedule are responsible for paying both Distribution Service and Stranded Cost.

\$0.04224 per kWh

RATES

Mercury vapor lighting service is limited to existing installations, and will not be available for new installations after June 1, 2011 (the effective date of the forty-third revision of this tariff previously in effect for Bangor Hydro Electric Company).

DISTRIBUTION SERVICE		Φ0.0 122 I	perkun			
STRANDED COST		\$0.01858	per kWh			I
TRANSMISSION SERVICE TOTAL DELIVERY SERVICE		\$0.01592	-			I
		\$0.07674				
	Data d Lama	Dotad Immut	Datad	A	Total Delivered	
	Rated Lamp	Rated Input	Rated	Average kWh		
	Watts	Watts	Lumens	Per Month	Charge Per Month	
Mercury Vapor:						
	100	127	3500	45	\$3.46	I
	175	210	7000	80	\$6.14	I
	250	292	11000	105	\$8.06	I
	400	453	20000	167	\$12.82	I
Incandescent:						
	105	110	1000	22	\$1.69	I
	189	198	2500	50	\$3.84	I
	295	310	4000	74	\$5.68	I
	405	425	6000	107	\$8.21	I
High-Pressure Sodium	Vapor:					
	50	58	4000	20	\$1.54	I
	70	83	5800	29	\$2.22	I
	100	117	9500	41	\$3.14	I
	150	171	16000	60	\$4.61	I
	250	315	27500	111	\$8.52	I
	400	486	50000	171	\$13.12	I

MINIMUM CHARGE

No minimum charge shall apply to this rate.

TRANSMISSION SERVICE

The Transmission Service rate shown in this rate schedule is for information purposes only. The Company's Transmission Service rates are subject to the jurisdiction of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and are subject to change pursuant to the Company's Open Access Transmission Tariff or other authorized procedure established by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

CONSERVATION CHARGE

As of January 1, 2008, the conservation assessment charge is \$0.00145/kWh and is included in the per kWh charges for distribution rates set forth herein.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge in accordance with Section 4-F of the Terms and Conditions shall apply to customers taking service under this rate.

DOCKET NO. 2013-00480

GERARD R. CHASSE PRESIDENT AND CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER